virel

G-

MODEL 325
DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

Use S.A.E. 80 to 250 transmission oil in this - e
-+ reduction gear fill plug. Fill until oil is level- ; s
" with-check plug on ouveu_nn side of unit. o7 Grease after each -

T i SR eon.
DODOGOOOOO D Q\N | Keep il vl o botam

of this plug (no higher) using

\vJ w.>.m 90 to 250 transmission E. :

N7 ‘\\.Il. _

llll.wl.l‘
N NQM_ _gﬁn mL




ltem
No.

=W N -

11
12
13
14
18
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
32

Part No. / Description Amt

L-2 Handle vovvveriniiiiiiinceencineeennn 1
325E-61/2 6 1/2 HP ENGINE .vvvvvvenne... 1
GE-1A" Welded Base Assembly ............ 1
CSHH5161834

5/16-18 x 3/4” Cap Screw Hex Head....... 9
CSHH1420114

1/4-20 x 1 1/4” Cap Screw Hex Head ....... 2
GE-2 Clutch Pedal Bracket ........cevnn..n, 1
GE-3 Clutch Pedal .u.vvuiveurirnieennnvnnnn, 1
SS3816234SH

3/8-16 x 2 3/4” Sq Head Set Screw ........ 2
WK9  #9 Woodruff Key v.vuveerurenverenns 2
325-RGBS RiNg Gear ....uvevvevenrensenen. 1

PP18 1/8” Pipe PIUG vvuvenveninrenrenenn 2
R-2 Clutch Housing (Rear) .....vuvvevnen.s 1
0BSS116131678 Olite Bushing ........... 1
GE-7 Clutch Flywheel ....vvvuininrnennnnn. 1
0BSS162210 Olite Bushing ....vevevvneen. 1
325-CPP Clutch Pressure Plate ........... 1
R-1 Clutch Housing (Front) .....cvuvee....
325-CTOB Clutch Throw Out Bearing ...... 1
BT-92 Transmission .....c.cvuveveneeennnn.
GE-19A Gear Shift Extension (Includes Item 22) 1
SS51618516 5/16-18 x 5/16” Set Screw... 1
GE-4**** Extension Shaft Coupling........1
GE-8***** Extension HOUSING ..vvevvsnenn 1
WKO**** #9 Woodruff Ky v.uvvevvenrennnn 2
6304ZZ**** Ball Bearing .......veveuennn.nd
RR206™*** Retaining RiNg «...evevenneen.
585161834 5/16-18 x 3/4” Set Screw .....6
41320 V-Belts e 2
GE-21 Large Pulley v..vvvvrveniniinnnnnnnn d
RP141 1/4 x 1” Spirol Pin for GE4A ....... 1

ltem
No.

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
a5
57

58
59
60
61
62

Part No. / Description Amt
CSHH5161834
5/16-18 x 3/4” Cap Screw Hex Head .......9
NU114124** 1 1/4 x 12 Jam Nut ..........1
GE-17** Front Bearing Retainer ........... 1
0BSS202616** Qlite Bushing .............

A
GE-9**** Extension Shaft ............v... 1
GE-18**** Bearing Bracket ...............1
CSHH51618114 5/16-18 x 1 1/4” Cap Screw 6
553816234SH

3/8-16 x 2 3/4” Sq Head Set Screw ........ 2

CSHH51618114 5/16-18 x 1 1/4” Cap Screw 6

E-2*** Clutch Friction DiSC v.vvvurrunenne. 2
GE-33*** Pressure Plate .....vvvvnnnne..
E-4*** Clutch Spring vvvvevevvininnnenn. 2
GE-31*** Clutch Body Cover .............1
E-7*** Clutch Adjusting Screw ...........2
SS5161834 5/16-18 x 3/4” Set Screw .....6
325-RGCG Gasket ..ovvvvveviinriennennns.d
10515CR Oil Seal v.vvevvieiiniirinnnnnn.n 1
GT10 Thrust Bearing ....cevvveveeennnen.. 1
GE-12 Clutch Rod +.vvvvviiineeieneennnn 1
325-CFDA Clutch Friction Disc Assembly... 1

CSHH38161

3/8-18 x 1” Cap Screw Hex Head........... 8
GE-6 Hinge Pin covvviiiinviiiiiceenenrnranns 1
GE-5 Clutch Throw Out Fork (Includes GE-5-4) 1

CSHH516181
9/16 x 1” Cap Screw Hex Head.............. 6

GE-15 Counter Shaft Pin ...........evue.n. 1
CB3816112 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Carriage Bolt 4
GE-11* Counter Shaft Plate ............... 1

325-WP4106 Wheel & Hub Assembly...... 4
GE-10 Counter Shaft Assembly Bracket ... 1

ltem
No.

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
14
75

Part No. / Description Amt
GE-16* Counter Shaft ......ccvvvevnnnnn.. 1
325-PB* Pillow BIOCKS +vvvvvrevernennnn. 2
555161838 5/16-18 x 3/8” Set Screw .... 1
GE-20 SmPUllEY ..evvevveniiieninenenns 1
K3161 3/16 x 3/16 X 1" K&Y vvvvvreinnnnnn. 2
GE-16-1 Counter Shaft Adapter ........... 1
F-10% Pin v cnieeinnn 2
GE-30"** Clutch Body ...vuvvvrvnneennnn.. 1
GE-32*** Drive Member .......ccoeeern.. 1
MS142058FLH*** SCrew .....ccvvveerenn.. 6
SC-14 Cable Drive Shaft .....c..vvvuennn.. 1
RP316118 3/16 x 1 1/8” Spirol Pin ....... 1
SC-10 Cable Drive Fitting ......covv...... 1
325-GSK Gear Shift Knob ......ceeveunen..
325-TC Throttle Cable .v.vvveeerernennen.. 1
DL-4 Thumb Screw for Handle 2
#4 X 3/8 Drive SCrewW vuvvvevvnineernennn... 4

GE-16A* Counter Shaft Assembly Consists of: 1
ltems 60, 63, 64, 68 & 69

GE-17A** Front Bearing Assembly Consists of: 1
ltems 34, 35 & 36

GE-22 Belt Guard ......vvevnvininnnennn. 1

GE-30A*** Drive Clutch Assembly Consists of: 1
ltems 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 70, 71 & 72

GE-4A**** Extension Shaft Assy Consists of: 1
ltems 23, 25, 26, 27 & 37

GE-5-4 Throw-Out Folk Fingers ........... 2

GE-8A***** Extension Housing Assy Consists of: 1
GE-4A and ltem 24

SC-14A Cable Drive Shaft Assembly Consists of: 1
ltems 73,74 & 75

I

% 1S S14Vd

g UO SIaquIny wa
Hedisnjjj 1stq sued

fed yo
614 uo

a
S




